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Setting up of a Purbancfaal Bank

4308 SHRI NIHAR LASKAR Will the Minister of FINANCE be ph ased to icfcr to the reply givtn to Unstarred Question No 2776 on the 18th August, 1972
regarding setting up of a Piubdnthal Bank and state

(a) how the capital of the Purbanthal Bank has been raised and

(b) whether the Reserve Bank his encouraged the venture and if so m what way ?

THE MINIS! FR OF STA1F IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI K R
GANESH) (a) The Bank's issued and paid up capital as on the 23rd May, 1972 stood at Rs 25 lakhs and Rs 8 06 lakhs respectively About 30% of the latttr is held by the United Bank of India and the balance by the public

(b) The Reserve Bank of India has encouiaged the venture and has made available to the bank the services of one of its officers as whole-time Chan man His remuneration will be borne by the Reserve Bank for period of two years

Trench Motor Car Company Ltd.,
Calcutta

4309 SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU
Will the Minister of COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state

